Kansas (18-12,8-10 Big 12) -vs- Oklahoma St. (23-8,12-6 Big 12)
02/28/26 at Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, OK

Date: 02/28/26 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

Xll:rll::e?\:dg;\%z:P?T091 Kansas 13 15 18 10 56

Site: Gallagher-Iba Arena, Stillwater, OK Oklahoma St. 20 20 22 8 70

Referees: Michael McConnell, Melissa Barlow, Brian Hall

Kansas 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

25 Davis,Jaliya * 31 10-14 0-0 4-4 3-1 4 2 2 3 2 2 24

12 Nichols,S'Mya =3 32 5-7 2-4 0-1 0-3 3 0 2 4 0 0 12

52  Meister,Lilly * 24  2-4 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 0 4

22 Copeland,Sania % 26 1-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 4 0 0 1 2

13  Fandel,Libby * 17 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 2

24  Williams,Regan 24 4-8 0-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 3 4 0 0 9

06 Conesa,laia 17 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 2 0 1 2

15 Brown,Tatyonna 1 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

23  Harshaw,Brittany 17 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0

21 Evans,Elle 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-50 2-16 6-9 5-25 30 10 16 17 2 6 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 6-12 50.00% 1-4 25.00% 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-13 53.85% 1-6 16.67% 0-0 0.00%

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67% 0-3 0.00% 4-5 80.00%

4th Quarter 4-10 40.00% 0-3 0.00% 2-4 50.00%

Total 24-50 48.0% 2-16 12.5% 6-9 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4  Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 10

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

Oklahoma St. 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Akot,Achol * 33 9-12 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 3 2 2 1 2 18

32 Heard,Stailee & 38 6-12 3-8 1-2 1-4 5 2 2 3 1 4 16

01 Whiting,Amari * 27 4-8 2-4 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 1 0 3 10

03 Gray,Micah = 29 2-10 2-10 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6

13 Timmer,Haleigh * 29 0-4 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 0

06 Wooten,Jadyn 34 8-13 0-3 2-3 0-4 4 2 7 3 0 1 18

24  Egharevba,Praise 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2

02 Girardi,Lena 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

33 Heard,Tyla 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Joseph,Wilnie 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-62 7-29 3-5 8-22 30 13 16 10 2 11 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 8-16 50.00% 2-7 28.57% 2-2  100.00%

2nd Quarter 9-15 60.00% 2-7 28.57% 0-1 0.00%

3rd Quarter 10-16 62.50% 2-6 33.33% 0-0 0.00%

4th Quarter 3-15 20.00% 1-9 11.11% 1-2 50.00%

Total 30-62 48.4% 7-29 24.1% 3-5 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 1 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 16

Bench Points: 20

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 40
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 12



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Kansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

09:47 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,S'MYA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint) 09:28 2-0 V2
ASSIST by MEISTER,LILLY --

09:03 2-2 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WHITING,AMARI
GOOD LAYUP by MEISTER,LILLY(in the paint) 08:39 4-2 V2
ASSIST by COPELAND,SANIA --
08:21 4-4 GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,STAILEE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint) 08:04
-- REBOUND DEF by HEARD,STAILEE
07:55 MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FANDEL,LIBBY --
GOOD LAYUP by FANDEL,LIBBY(in the paint) 07:37 6-4 V2
07:21 MISS JUMPER by AKOT,ACHOL
REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,LILLY --
07:09 FOUL by TIMMER,HALEIGH
07:09 SUB OUT by TIMMER,HALEIGH
07:09 SUB IN by WOOTEN,JADYN
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint) 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JADYN
06:54 6-6 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN

TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALIYA 06:33
06:33 STEAL by WOOTEN,JADYN
06:30 TURNOVER by GRAY,MICAH
STEAL by FANDEL,LIBBY 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint) 06:21 8-6 V2

ASSIST by NICHOLS,S'MYA --
06:08 8-9 H1 GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
-- ASSIST by HEARD,STAILEE

MISS 3PTR by MEISTER,LILLY 05:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,S'MYA 05:41
SUB OUT by FANDEL,LIBBY 05:41
SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY 05:41
SUB IN by CONESA,LAIA 05:41
SUB IN by EVANS,ELLE 05:41
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGAN 05:41

05:18 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by COPELAND,SANIA 05:17
SUB IN by HARSHAW,BRITTANY 05:17

05:17 FOUL by WHITING,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by HARSHAW,BRITTANY 05:04
FOUL by DAVIS,JALIYA 05:01
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALIYA 05:01
SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL
04:49 8-11 H3 GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN

TURNOVER by EVANS,ELLE 04:20
04:20 STEAL by AKOT,ACHOL
04:10 MISS 3PTR by WHITING,AMARI

REBOUND DEF by EVANS,ELLE --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint) 03:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JADYN
03:52 8-14 H6 GOOD 3PTR by WHITING,AMARI(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN



TURNOVER by EVANS,ELLE

REBOUND DEF by CONESA,LAIA
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,REGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by CONESA,LAIA

SUB OUT by EVANS,ELLE

SUB OUT by HARSHAW,BRITTANY
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGAN
SUB IN by NICHOLS,S'MYA

SUB IN by FANDEL,LIBBY

SUB IN by COPELAND,SANIA

SUB IN by DAVIS,JALIYA

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,S'MYA
MISS 3PTR by FANDEL,LIBBY

STEAL by FANDEL,LIBBY
TURNOVER by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,S'MYA

ASSIST by COPELAND,SANIA
FOUL by MEISTER,LILLY

VISITORS: Kansas

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

10-14 H4
10-16 H6
10-18 H8
13-18 H5
13-19 H6
13-20 H7

STEAL by HEARD,STAILEE
MISS 3PTR by WHITING,AMARI

GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKOT,ACHOL

SUB OUT by GRAY,MICAH

SUB OUT by AKOT,ACHOL

SUB IN by TIMMER,HALEIGH
SUB IN by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN
REBOUND OFF by TIMMER,HALEIGH
MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,HALEIGH
TURNOVER by WHITING,AMARI

GOOD LAYUP by WHITING,AMARI(in the paint)

GOOD FT by WOOTEN,JADYN
GOOD FT by WOOTEN,JADYN

HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,LILLY

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALIYA

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by MEISTER,LILLY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,REGAN

TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,REGAN

SUB OUT by FANDEL,LIBBY
SUB IN by EVANS,ELLE

10:00
10:00
09:39
09:20
09:20
09:07

08:51

08:25

07:55
07:51
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35
07:35

15-20 HS5
15-23 H8
15-25 H 10

SUB OUT by WHITING,AMARI
SUB IN by GRAY,MICAH
MISS LAYUP by HEARD,STAILEE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
ASSIST by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,HALEIGH

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND OFF by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

GOOD TIPIN by EGHAREVBA, PRAISE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE
SUB IN by AKOT,ACHOL



SUB IN by DAVIS,JALIYA
SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,SANIA

REBOUND DEF by COPELAND,SANIA
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,S'MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,REGAN
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,S'MYA

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,REGAN

MISS LAYUP by EVANS,ELLE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS,REGAN

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ELLE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by EVANS,ELLE
SUB IN by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

FOUL by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,REGAN
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,S'MYA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by COPELAND,SANIA
SUB IN by CONESA,LAIA

GOOD 3PTR by NICHOLS,S'MYA
ASSIST by CONESA,LAIA

STEAL by DAVIS,JALIYA
TURNOVER by CONESA,LAIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,REGAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,REGAN

MISS 3PTR by CONESA,LAIA

17-25
17-27

19-27

19-29
21-29

23-29
23-31

23-33

23-36

26-36

26-38

26-40

H8
H 10

H8

H 10
H8

H 6
H8

H 10

FOUL by WOOTEN,JADYN
TURNOVER by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE

GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN

GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,STAILEE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by TIMMER,HALEIGH

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH

GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL

SUB OUT by HEARD,STAILEE
SUB IN by WHITING,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH

REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ACHOL

GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WHITING,AMARI

SUB OUT by GRAY,MICAH

SUB IN by HEARD,STAILEE
MISS FT by WOOTEN,JADYN

STEAL by WHITING,AMARI
GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE(fastbreak)
ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN

TURNOVER by HEARD,STAILEE

STEAL by HEARD,STAILEE
GOOD LAYUP by HEARD,STAILEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by AKOT,ACHOL

GOOD LAYUP by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TIMMER,HALEIGH



STEAL by CONESA,LAIA
GOOD LAYUP by CONESA, LAIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

00:07
00:07

00:03 28-40 H 12

3rd Play By Play

TURNOVER by WOOTEN,JADYN

VISITORS: Kansas Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.
10:00 SUB OUT by WOOTEN,JADYN
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,MICAH
SUB OUT by CONESA,LAIA 10:00
SUB OUT by HARSHAW,BRITTANY 10:00
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGAN 10:00
SUB IN by FANDEL,LIBBY 10:00
SUB IN by COPELAND,SANIA 10:00
SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY 10:00
09:42 FOUL by HEARD,STAILEE
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint) 09:35 30-40 H 10
09:35 FOUL by AKOT,ACHOL
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JALIYA 09:35 31-40 HO9
ASSIST by COPELAND,SANIA --
09:19 MISS 3PTR by TIMMER,HALEIGH
REBOUND DEF by NICHOLS,S'MYA --
MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,SANIA(in the paint) 09:03
09:03 BLOCK by HEARD,STAILEE
== REBOUND DEF by WHITING,AMARI
08:51 31-42 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by WHITING,AMARI(in the paint)
== ASSIST by HEARD,STAILEE
TURNOVER by NICHOLS,S'MYA 08:35
08:35 STEAL by HEARD,STAILEE
08:30 TURNOVER by HEARD,STAILEE
STEAL by COPELAND,SANIA 08:30
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:26 33-42 H9
ASSIST by COPELAND,SANIA ==
08:15 33-44 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WHITING,AMARI
MISS 3PTR by NICHOLS,S'MYA 07:56
== REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL
FOUL by DAVIS,JALIYA 07:55
SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY 07:55
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGAN 07:55
07:40 33-46 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint) 07:22
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JALIYA ==
07:20 FOUL by WHITING,AMARI
07:20 SUB OUT by GRAY,MICAH
07:20 SUB IN by WOOTEN,JADYN
SUB OUT by FANDEL,LIBBY 07:20
SUB IN by HARSHAW,BRITTANY 07:20
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JALIYA 07:20 34-46 H 12
GOOD FT by DAVIS,JALIYA 07:20 35-46 H 11
07:11 MISS LAYUP by TIMMER,HALEIGH(in the paint)
BLOCK by DAVIS,JALIYA 07:11
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,JALIYA ==
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALIYA 07:03
07:03 STEAL by WHITING,AMARI
06:48 FOUL by AKOT,ACHOL
06:48 TURNOVER by AKOT,ACHOL
GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,S'MYA(in the paint) 06:35 37-46 H9
06:21 37-48 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint) 05:59 39-48 H9



ASSIST by DAVIS,JALIYA

MISS 3PTR by COPELAND,SANIA
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JALIYA
TURNOVER by DAVIS,JALIYA

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,S'MYA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALIYA
SUB IN by CONESA,LAIA
SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by COPELAND,SANIA
SUB IN by NICHOLS,S'MYA
MISS FT by WILLIAMS,REGAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,REGAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,JALIYA

MISS 3PTR by HARSHAW,BRITTANY
REBOUND DEF by CONESA,LAIA

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,JALIYA
MISS TIPIN by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CONESA,LAIA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

MISS LAYUP by HARSHAW,BRITTANY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by NICHOLS,S'MYA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NICHOLS,S'MYA

REBOUND DEF by CONESA,LAIA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,JALIYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by CONESA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

05:38 39-50 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)

05:19
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
05:15
04:52
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:38
04:22
04:09

03:55

03:30

03:26

03:20

03:00
02:25
02:07
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:53
01:40
01:40

39-53

40-53

40-55

42-55

42-57

42-59

42-62

44-62

46-62

H 14

H 13

H 15

H 20

SUB OUT by AKOT,ACHOL
SUB IN by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE
ASSIST by WHITING,AMARI
FOUL by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

SUB OUT by WHITING,AMARI
SUB IN by GRAY,MICAH

SUB OUT by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

SUB IN by AKOT,ACHOL

GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by WOOTEN,JADYN
MISS 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,STAILEE
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH

GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HEARD,STAILEE

GOOD LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)
SUB OUT by TIMMER,HALEIGH

SUB IN by WHITING,AMARI

STEAL by AKOT,ACHOL

GOOD 3PTR by WHITING,AMARI
ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH

MISS JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)



VISITORS: Kansas

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Oklahoma St.

SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGAN
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,JALIYA(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DAVIS,JALIYA

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,REGAN

FOUL by CONESA,LAIA

REBOUND DEF by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

TURNOVER by NICHOLS,S'MYA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,REGAN
SUB OUT by NICHOLS,S'MYA
SUB IN by COPELAND,SANIA

REBOUND DEF by HARSHAW,BRITTANY
TURNOVER by CONESA,LAIA

FOUL by WILLIAMS,REGAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,REGAN
SUB IN by MEISTER,LILLY

SUB OUT by HARSHAW,BRITTANY
SUB IN by EVANS,ELLE

FOUL by CONESA,LAIA

TURNOVER by EVANS,ELLE

BLOCK by DAVIS,JALIYA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by EVANS,ELLE

SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALIYA
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,REGAN

SUB OUT by EVANS,ELLE
SUB IN by FANDEL,LIBBY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

10:00
10:00
09:50
09:50
09:50
09:28

09:20

08:59
08:33
08:16

08:03
07:49
07:49
07:42
07:42
07:24
07:24
07:24
07:16
06:54
06:54
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:53
06:28
06:28
06:28
06:01
06:01
05:53
05:53

05:35
05:33
05:33
05:32
05:32
05:11
05:10
05:10
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53
04:53

48-62 H 14

49-62 H 13

49-65 H 16

49-66 H 17

FOUL by AKOT,ACHOL

MISS 3PTR by WOOTEN,JADYN
REBOUND OFF by HEARD,STAILEE
GOOD 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE
ASSIST by WOOTEN,JADYN

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL
MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by AKOT,ACHOL

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE

SUB OUT by AKOT,ACHOL
SUB IN by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE

STEAL by WHITING,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE

STEAL by HEARD,STAILEE

SUB OUT by WHITING,AMARI
SUB IN by TIMMER,HALEIGH

MISS FT by HEARD,STAILEE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by HEARD,STAILEE

STEAL by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE
MISS LAYUP by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by EGHAREVBA,PRAISE
SUB IN by AKOT,ACHOL

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,MICAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL by HEARD,STAILEE

TURNOVER by HEARD,STAILEE

SUB OUT by GRAY,MICAH
SUB IN by WHITING,AMARI



SUB OUT by CONESA,LAIA
SUB IN by NICHOLS,S'MYA
FOUL by WILLIAMS,REGAN
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,REGAN

REBOUND DEF by FANDEL,LIBBY
GOOD LAYUP by COPELAND,SANIA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,LILLY

MISS LAYUP by MEISTER,LILLY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FANDEL,LIBBY

REBOUND DEF by MEISTER,LILLY

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLS,S'MYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MEISTER,LILLY
SUB IN by DAVIS,JALIYA
MISS FT by NICHOLS,S'MYA(fastbreak)

STEAL by DAVIS,JALIYA

SUB OUT by NICHOLS,S'MYA

SUB IN by CONESA,LAIA

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,REGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,JALIYA

MISS LAYUP by COPELAND,SANIA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by COPELAND,SANIA
SUB OUT by DAVIS,JALIYA

SUB IN by BROWN, TATYONNA
SUB IN by HARSHAW,BRITTANY

MISS FT by BROWN, TATYONNA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BROWN, TATYONNA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by HARSHAW,BRITTANY
REBOUND OFF by BROWN, TATYONNA

04:53
04:53
04:36
04:36
04:19
04:08
03:43

03:29
03:07
02:51

02:40

02:34
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:15
02:15
02:09
02:09
02:09
02:00
01:22
01:10
01:10
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
01:06
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:44
00:17

00:13

00:03

51-66 H 15

51-68 H 17

53-68 H 15

55-68 H 13

55-70 H 15

56-70 H 14

MISS 3PTR by TIMMER,HALEIGH

MISS LAYUP by AKOT,ACHOL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEARD,STAILEE
GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITING,AMARI

MISS LAYUP by WHITING,AMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITING,AMARI

MISS 3PTR by HEARD,STAILEE

FOUL by TIMMER,HALEIGH
SUB OUT by WHITING,AMARI
SUB IN by GRAY,MICAH

REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL
TURNOVER by WOOTEN,JADYN

FOUL by WOOTEN,JADYN

GOOD JUMPER by WOOTEN,JADYN(in the paint)

BLOCK by AKOT,ACHOL
REBOUND DEF by AKOT,ACHOL
TURNOVER by AKOT,ACHOL
SUB OUT by GRAY,MICAH

SUB OUT by AKOT,ACHOL

SUB OUT by TIMMER,HALEIGH
SUB IN by WHITING,AMARI
SUB IN by GIRARDI,LENA

SUB IN by JOSEPH,WILNIE

FOUL by JOSEPH,WILNIE
SUB OUT by HEARD,STAILEE
SUB IN by HEARD,TYLA

MISS 3PTR by HEARD, TYLA
REBOUND OFF by WHITING,AMARI
MISS TIPIN by WHITING,AMARI(in the paint)



